07.19-2011



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

SPECIAL ORDER) NO. Series of 2011

RECONSTITUTION OF THE DPWH TASK FORCE "BAKLAS BILLBOARDS"

JUL 18 2011

In the interest of the service and pursuant to the provisions of Sections 6 and 37 of Executive Order No. 124, dated 30 January 1987, the DPWH Task Force "Baklas Billboards", created under Special Order No. 48, series of 2010 as amended by Special Order No. 99, series of 2010, is hereby reconstituted as follows:

Chairman	•	Assistant Secretary Alfredo G. Tolentino
		(for Luzon)
Co-chairman	ι:	Assistant Secretary Dimas S. Soguilon
		(for Visayas and Mindanao)
Members	•	Director Emmanuel P. Cuntapay
	:	Atty. Juan V. Talion, Jr.
	:	Concerned Regional Director & District Engineer

The DPWH Task Force "Baklas Billboards" shall ensure effective implementation of Administrative Order Nos. 160 and 160-A, both series of 2006.

The expenses necessary for this undertaking shall be charged against appropriate fund of the Department, subject to existing accounting rules and regulations.

This Order supersedes Special Order Nos. 48 and 99, both series of 2010 and shall take effect immediately.

ROGELIO L. SINGSON Secretary

